Valley Youth House - Pending Applications

Amount

Date Submitted
Requested - Cash SIS SRR

Name of Funder

Program

Delaware County Adolescents

Delaware County Human Services o $826,794.00 06/07/2025
Achieving Independence
School District of Philadelphia Camp Fowler $317,722.00 06/17/2025
Northampton County Drug & Lehigh Valley Youth Education $233,800.00 03/14/2025
Alcohol Program T
Decolonizing Wealth Project Lehigh Valley Silk $232,000.00 07/14/2025
Bucks C ty Housing Servi
ucks LOUNty TOUSING SETVICES 1 cks Street Outreach $147,950.00 07/15/2025
Department
Philadelphia Housing Authority Philadelphia Synergy in Schools $140,000.00 04/06/2025
Bucks County D d Alcohol
ucks Lounty Drug and AICONOL N ew Program $122,934.66 03/04/2025
Commission, Inc.
Warehime Foundation York Rapid Re-Housing $100,000.00 11/15/2024
Pew Charitable Trusts Philadelphia HOPE Homes $75,000.00 07/09/2025
iaD
Pennsylvania Department of Lehgih Valley Silk $70,000.00 04/25/2025
Health
Del C ty T ition-A
Delaware County Human Services € awar(? ounty .ran5| 'on-Age $65,000.00 07/08/2025
Youth Bridge Housing
Lehigh Valley Rapid Re-H i
DCED City of Allentown enign Valiey Rapid Re-rousing $50,000.00 03/31/2025
and Street Outreach
Lehigh Valley Rapid Re-Housi
City of Bethlehem enigh valley Rapid Re-Hiolising $50,000.00 06/20/2025
and Street Outreach
Lehigh Vall hool-B
City of Bethlehem ehigh Valley School-Based $50,000.00 05/15/2025
Counseling
Evaluation C ity Buildi
Pew Charitable Trusts vaiuation Lapacity Buliaing $50,000.00 04/04/2025
Initiative
Mont County Rapid Re-
Detwiler Family Foundation ontgomery Lounty Rapid e $50,000.00 06/20/2025
Housing and Street Outreach
Philadelphia C ittee to End
nadelphia Lommittee to ENA o iladelphia Synergy in Schools $50,000.00 05/28/2025
Homelessness
Nati [ Alli to End
ational Alllance to £n Leadership VYH $50,000.00 03/28/2025
Homelessness
Penn National Gaming Dauphin County Transitional $48,000.00 11/11/2024
Foundation, Inc. Living Program T
Lancaster County Homelessness  Lancaster Street Outreach $37.500.00 06/16/2025
Coalition Program T
Lehigh Valley C it
enigh vatiey tommuntty Lehigh Valley Rapid Re-Housing $30,000.00 05/29/2025
Foundation
Lehigh Valley Street Outreach
DCED City of Allentown cnign Vatley street Lutreac $30,000.00 03/31/2025

Program



W. Dale Brougher Family
Foundation

The Graham Foundation
Teto Corporation

Hamilton Family Charitable Trust

Bank of America Charitable
Foundation

Pennsylvania Housing Finance
Agency

Bucks County Housing Services
Department

Health Care Advocates
International LLC

Bucks County Foundation
FEMA
Alice L. Johnson Charitable Trust

NJM Insurance Group
FirstEnergy

Schneider Foundation

Northampton County Medical
Society Alliance (NCMSA)
Wawa, Inc.

York County Rapid Re-Housing

York County Rapid Re-Housing
York County Rapid Re-Housing
Philadelphia Achieving
Independence Center
Montgomery County Rapid Re-
Housing

York County Rapid Re-Housing

Bucks County Street Outreach
Program

Lehigh Valley Silk

Bucks County Street Outreach
Program

Lehigh Valley Shelter

Bucks County Street Outreach
Program

Strengthening Families

York County Rapid Re-Housing
Dauphin County Transitional
Living Program

Lehigh Valley Silk

EITC

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$16,000.00

$12,000.00
$11,500.00
$7,500.00

$7,500.00
$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00

12/17/2024

01/27/2025
02/04/2025

07/07/2025
06/30/2025
07/02/2025
02/05/2025
04/01/2025

07/14/2025
03/13/2025
02/26/2025

07/03/2025
07/11/2025

12/17/2024

03/28/2025

10/31/2024



	Grant Status Report 

