Valley Youth House - Pending Applications

Name of Funder	Program	Amount Requested - Cash	Date Submitted
Delaware County Human Services	Delaware County Adolescents Achieving Independence	\$826,794.00	06/07/2025
School District of Philadelphia	Camp Fowler	\$317,722.00	06/17/2025
Northampton County Drug & Alcohol	Lehigh Valley Youth Education Program	\$233,800.00	03/14/2025
Decolonizing Wealth Project	Lehigh Valley Silk	\$232,000.00	07/14/2025
Bucks County Housing Services Department	Bucks Street Outreach	\$147,950.00	07/15/2025
Philadelphia Housing Authority	Philadelphia Synergy in Schools	\$140,000.00	04/06/2025
Bucks County Drug and Alcohol Commission, Inc.	New Program	\$122,934.66	03/04/2025
Warehime Foundation	York Rapid Re-Housing	\$100,000.00	11/15/2024
Pew Charitable Trusts	Philadelphia HOPE Homes	\$75,000.00	07/09/2025
Pennsylvania Department of Health	Lehgih Valley Silk	\$70,000.00	04/25/2025
Delaware County Human Services	Delaware County Transition-Age Youth Bridge Housing	\$65,000.00	07/08/2025
DCED City of Allentown	Lehigh Valley Rapid Re-Housing and Street Outreach	\$50,000.00	03/31/2025
City of Bethlehem	Lehigh Valley Rapid Re-Housing and Street Outreach	\$50,000.00	06/20/2025
City of Bethlehem	Lehigh Valley School-Based Counseling	\$50,000.00	05/15/2025
Pew Charitable Trusts	Evaluation Capacity Building Initiative	\$50,000.00	04/04/2025
Detwiler Family Foundation	Montgomery County Rapid Re- Housing and Street Outreach	\$50,000.00	06/20/2025
Philadelphia Committee to End Homelessness	Philadelphia Synergy in Schools	\$50,000.00	05/28/2025
National Alliance to End Homelessness	Leadership VYH	\$50,000.00	03/28/2025
Penn National Gaming	Dauphin County Transitional	\$48,000.00	11/11/2024
Foundation, Inc.	Living Program	740,000.00	11/11/2024
Lancaster County Homelessness	Lancaster Street Outreach	\$37,500.00	06/16/2025
Coalition	Program	70.,000.00	- 3, -0, -323
Lehigh Valley Community Foundation	Lehigh Valley Rapid Re-Housing	\$30,000.00	05/29/2025
DCED City of Allentown	Lehigh Valley Street Outreach Program	\$30,000.00	03/31/2025

W. Dale Brougher Family Foundation	York County Rapid Re-Housing	\$25,000.00	12/17/2024
The Graham Foundation	York County Rapid Re-Housing	\$25,000.00	01/27/2025
Teto Corporation	York County Rapid Re-Housing	\$25,000.00	02/04/2025
Hamilton Family Charitable Trust	Philadelphia Achieving Independence Center	\$25,000.00	07/07/2025
Bank of America Charitable Foundation	Montgomery County Rapid Re- Housing	\$25,000.00	06/30/2025
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency	York County Rapid Re-Housing	\$20,000.00	07/02/2025
Bucks County Housing Services Department	Bucks County Street Outreach Program	\$20,000.00	02/05/2025
Health Care Advocates International LLC	Lehigh Valley Silk	\$16,000.00	04/01/2025
Bucks County Foundation	Bucks County Street Outreach Program	\$12,000.00	07/14/2025
FEMA	Lehigh Valley Shelter	\$11,500.00	03/13/2025
Alice L. Johnson Charitable Trust	Bucks County Street Outreach Program	\$7,500.00	02/26/2025
NJM Insurance Group	Strengthening Families	\$7,500.00	07/03/2025
FirstEnergy	York County Rapid Re-Housing	\$7,500.00	07/11/2025
Schneider Foundation	Dauphin County Transitional Living Program	\$5,000.00	12/17/2024
Northampton County Medical Society Alliance (NCMSA)	Lehigh Valley Silk	\$4,000.00	03/28/2025
Wawa, Inc.	EITC	\$3,000.00	10/31/2024